

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2426/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in CWJC No. 3436/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr.Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv

Mr.Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar Tanwar,ADv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mrs.Rekha Pandey, learned counsel states that she wants to adopt the counter affidavit filed in the High Court in this petition also.

List after summer vacation for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master