

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2426/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in CWJC No. 3436/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Rucha Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

R2&3 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master