

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3723 OF 2007

RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

There has been nothing stigmatic in the opinion rendered by the Inspecting Judge about the performance of the appellant and the appellant not being continued beyond 58 years, no relief can be granted in the present appeal, after hearing learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 15, 2018

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3723/2007

RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER